Achievers College of Commerce & Management, Kalyan

International Multidisciplinary Journal of Research Achievers ABOUT JOUNRAL

About Institution:

Shree Dnyanraj Mauli Shikshan Seva Mandal's Achievers College of Commerce & Management, Night College affiliated to University of Mumbai, was established in the year 2013 and offers Nine UG and Three PG Programs. It is the first college in Maharashtra State having PhD approved center recognized under UGC. It is also an ISO Certified educational institute. The College in its past years has successfully organised Four International and Two National conferences. The College is recognised Business Incubation Center under MSME innovative scheme of Central Ministry of MSME's, Government of India. In a very short period of time, the college has become well known higher education institute in the city of Kalyan and surrounding areas.

Research at College:

The Research Promotion Committee termed as 'शोध बोध समिति' is one of the unique initiatives of our college which has catered to the various requirements of the faculty members and students. The Committee is continuously investing efforts to promote research culture in and around the Institution. The College has 5 research publications to its credit.

About Journal

International Multidisciplinary Journal of Research Achievers (IMJRA) provides a genuine platform for the researchers, academicians and students around the globe to share knowledge in the form of high quality research work in all the subjects and cover the recent advancements in the fields of Commerce, Management, Mass Media, Information Technology, Economics, Life sciences, Hospitality and Tourism, library and information sciences, Entrepreneurship and education, IMJRA is one place where one can sense the quality of research ideas. With open access and peer review feature, Interdisciplinary research/review work can be submitted for publication. Only unpublished and novel work is considered for publication with an aim to create quality research environment around the world. IMJRA publish only after performing Peer Review and plagiarism test using quality plagiarism testing tools so that novelty and quality of submitted manuscript is judged at first level. Through this online journal worldwide research community gets the chance to communicate and synchronize their research activities leading to growth and application of research and technology. Its research is intended to generate meaningful debates in academia and practice, that are thought provoking and have the potential to make a difference to conceptual thinking and/or practice. Published for a broad range of stakeholders, including scholars, researchers, executives, and policy makers, the Journal aids the application of its research to practical situations and theoretical findings to the reality of the business world as well as to society.